



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 242/2005**

HANS RAJ

..... Appellant

Through: Dr. Anurag Jain and Ms. Ayushi
Sharma, Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Nayak, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

13.07.2018

Crl. M.A. 12554/2018 (early hearing)

The counsel for the petitioner does not press the application for early hearing as the matter is expected to be taken up from the list of regulars in the near future.

The application is dismissed as not pressed.

CRL.A. 242/2005

It is pointed out that the record of the trial court in the regular matters are generally in the form of soft copy (CD). The Registry shall keep the record in physical form ready in such matters.

R.K.GAUBA, J

JULY 13, 2018

yg