



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 242/2005

HANS RAJ

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Advocate with
Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kewal Singh Ahuja, APP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

06.02.2019

Crl.M.A.2786/2019 (early hearing)

Appeals of older vintage are awaiting being heard. No good reason to
give priority out of turn.

Application stands dismissed.

R.K.GAUBA, J.

FEBRUARY 06, 2019

vk