



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 242/2005**

HANS RAJ

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Kewal Singh Ahuja, APP for
State**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

18.10.2019

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify for 12.12.2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 18, 2019/vm