



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 242/2005**

HANS RAJ

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Mr. Sanchit Sani,
Mr. U. Ghai, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

20.04.2023

%

List for arguments on 08.05.2023 at 02:15 PM.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 20, 2023/dm

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)