



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 242/2005**

HANS RAJ

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with W/SI Neeraj PS
ACB/GNCT**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.02.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 30.04.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 5, 2024

N.S. ASWAL