



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 242/2005**

**HANS RAJ**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Anurag Jain, Advocate.

versus

**STATE NCT OF DELHI**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the  
State with SI naresh Kumar, PS Anti  
Corruption Branch.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**30.04.2024**

At request, re-notify on 26.07.2024.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**APRIL 30, 2024**

**MK**