



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 242/2005**

HANS RAJ

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Anurag Jain and Ms. Ritu Singhal,**
Advvs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the**
State SI Naresh Kumar, PS Anti
Corruption Branch.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

26.07.2024

%

1. This appeal is of 2005 and needs to be heard.
2. Counsel for the appellant shall file a note of arguments of not more than three pages synopsisizing their contentions alongwith relevant PDF pagination of the Court file, along with a list of citations that they wish to rely upon at least one week prior to the next date of hearing with copies to the opposing side.
3. List on 05th September, 2024.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 26, 2024/MK