



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 242/2005**

HANS RAJ

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv. (thru VC)**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State with
ASI Pawan Kumar PS ACP Central**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

05.09.2024

%

1. Directions for filing a short note of submissions by order dated 26th July 2024, has not been complied with.
2. The present appeal pertains to 2005.
3. Previous order be complied with in order that arguments in the appeal can be heard expeditiously.
4. List on 12th November 2024.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024/sm



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/09/2024 at 12:17:07