



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 242/2005**

HANS RAJ

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State with
SI Kiran Yadav & SI Naresh Kumar,
PS ACB.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

12.11.2024

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 17th January, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/ak

Click here to check corrigendum, if any