



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 242/2005**

HANS RAJ

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Anurag Jain, Advocate (through
VC)**

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State
SI Naresh Kumar, P.S. Anti-
Corruption Branch**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

Learned counsel for parties will file a four-page note of arguments, synopsisizing their contentions, with reference of relevant PDF page numbers of the Court file, along with list of citations, on which they wish to reply upon, at least a week before the next date of hearing, after exchanging copies *inter se* counsels.

List for hearing on 23.04.2025 at 4:00 P.M.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/msh/ms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any