



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 242/2005**

HANS RAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Advocate

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with Inspector Ravir Singh, Anti
Corruption Branch

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

03.07.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Adjournment requested by counsel for appellant on the ground that due to illness he could not prepare the brief.
2. Relist on 25.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 3, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any