



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 242/2005**

HANS RAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Advocate along with
Appellant in Person.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State with Insp. R.N. Pathak, P.S.
Anti-Corruption Branch.
Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

25.08.2025

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Let the Written Submissions be filed along with the relevant judgments they wish to rely upon within a period of four weeks by the respective parties.
3. List on 26th November, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/MR/tp