



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 242/2005**
HANS RAJAppellant
Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Advocate

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
26.11.2025

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 21.01.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025
na