



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 242/2005**

HANS RAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anurag Jain, Advocate

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State.
SI Naresh, P.S. Anti Corruption
Bureau

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. The learned counsel for the appellant is not ready to argue today as he has not studied the file.

2. I find that on the last hearing date also, an adjournment was sought by the learned counsel for the appellant on the ground that he was not ready. Today also, the counsel is not ready and therefore, the Court is constrained to adjourn the appeal, despite the appeal being of the year 2005.

3. Hence, list the matter for final hearing on 16.02.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/mj